A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING THE VOTING DELEGATE FOR THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES 2017 ANNUAL CONFERENCE, TO BE HELD ON AUGUST 17-19, 2017 IN ORLANDO, FLORIDA.
WHEREAS, the Florida League of Cities has requested the Hollywood City Commission designate its voting delegate for the 2017 Annual Conference;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:
Section 1: Thatis designated as the voting delegate for the 2017 Annual Conference.
Section 2: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2017.
JOSH LEVY, MAYOR
ATTEST:
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC

RESOLUTION NO. _____

ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only